
o/c EqUI trJ=
Equitas Small Finance Bank

JKlSN /368/SECDBRMO22345s/Jul'2s

1. Mrs.Sathiya,

Wo.Pachaiyappan,
383, S€thukollai Street, Pichavaram,
Chidambardm - 608002.

2. lvl r I?a cha iya ppa n,
S/o.Perumal,
383, Sethukollai Street, Pichavaram,
Chidambaram - 608002.

Dear Madam / Sir,

E-Auction Sale Notice for the sale of immovable assets ui,der SARFAESI Act 2002 r/w rule 8(6) of Security
Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Bonowers Co borrowers and
Guarantors that the below described immovable property mortgaged to the Secured creditor the physical
possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd will be
sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" "AS IS WHAT IS CONDIIION" on 08,08.2025 for recovery of Rs.2,17,580/-
as on 13.04.2023 as per Demand Notice U/s 13(2) of SARFAESI Act 2002 with further interest from
14.04.2023 on with monthly rest charges and costs etc (Total Outstanding being Rs.4,29,896/- as on
25.06.2025) due to Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd from 1.14rs.Sathiya,(Borrower) 2.Mr.Pachaiyappan,

Reserve Pricer Rs.2.10,000/- (Rup€es Two Lakhs Ten Thousand Only).
Earnest Money Depositr Rs.21,000/- (Rupees Twenty One Thousand Only).

t2

Equitas small tinaffe Bank UmiH .. 41 2 7 I0 1
(Previoutly knoh,n as Equitas Finance Limited) - - - -

4o floor, Phaie ll, SpeGer Plaza. flro.769. Mount Road, anna Salai. chennai. Tamil Nadu lrdia _ 600 m2

T: +91rt4489 5OOO I F:+9144489 5O5O I co.porateo€quiia6.in I w,r,rw.equita6bank.@m lTollFre€:18@ 1031222 IONNo:165191TN1993P1-C02528o

BEYOND BANKING

SALE NOTICE FOR THE SALE OF : UMOVABLE PROPERTY

When you bonk with us, you contribute towqrds o better society.



DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

All that piece and parcel of land and building comprised in Punjai R.S.No.105/8, measuring to an extent of
2616 &.ft, situated at Pichavaram Village, Chidambaram taluk, Cuddalore district and bounded on the, with

all present and future superstructure thereon.

North by
South by
East by
West by
lvlea su re me nt

Land belongs to l4r. Parthasarthy;
Land belongs to Mr. Ramasamy;
Road;
Land belongs to tlr. Ramadass;
East to West Northern side 65 ft, Southern side
North to South Eastern side 40 ft, Western side

65 ft,
40 ft.

under Loan Agreement-cum-l.4ortgage of the property situated at within the Sub-Registration District of
Chidambaram and Registration District of Chidambaram.

Together with all buildings and structures attached to the earth or permanently fastened to anything

attached to earth both present and future and all easamentary/mamool rights annexed thereto.

For deEiled terms and conditions of the E-Auction Sale please refer to the link provided in

www.equitasbank.com & https://www.bankeauctions.com.

Authorized Offlcer

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.,

Place
Date

: Chennai
: 03.07.2025



EqUI --trJ=
Equit- Sr.L fin .c. L.l

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2OO2 CUM NOTICE TO THE
BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002 (hereafter referred to as Act)
r/w SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES 20O2

(hereafter referred to as Rules)

Pursuant to the Notice issued U/S 13(2) of the aln,: .' . -: . : Possession of the below mentioned property
was taken on behalf of the Equibs Small Finance B:r,,l( Limited by the Authorized offlcer of the Bank
Whereas the Authorized Officer of the Bank has decided to sell the property described herein below on
"AS IS WHERE IS BASI5" and "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON" under rules 8 & 9 of the said Act through
online auction

Borrower/s & Guarantor/s Name &
Address Total Due + lnterest from

Des€ription of the Immovable Property

1. Mrs.Sathifa,
Wo.Padlaifdppan,
383, Sethukollai Street, Picha\raGm,
chidambaram - 608002.

2. M r. Pacha ifa ppan,
S/o.Perumal,
383, Sethukollar Street, PidE\rdrdm,
Chidambardm - 608002.

Loan Account No:- SECDBRM0223455

Claim Amount Due Rs.2,12580/- as on

13.04.2023 with further interest from

14.M.2023 with monthly rest charges and

costs etc Cfotal Outstanding being

Rs.4,29,896/- as on 25.06.2025)

All that piece and parcel of land and building comprised in

Punjai R.S.No.105/8, measuring to an extent of 2616 Sq.ft,
situated at Pichavaram Village, Chidambaram taluk,
Cuddalore distsict and bounded on the, with all present and
future su perstructu re thereon.

North ry ^

South by
East by
West by
Measurement

Land b€longs to Mr. Parthasarthy;
Land belongs to Mr. Famasamy;
Road;
Land belongs to Mr. Ramadass;
East to West Northem side 65 ft,
Southern side 65 ft, North to South
Eastern side 40 ft, Western side 40 ft.;

under Loan Agreement-cum-Mortgage of the property
situated at within the Su&Registration Disuict of
Chidambaram and Registration District of Chidambardm.

Together with all buildings and sEucture attadled to the
earth or permanenuy fastened to an!.thing attached to earth

both present and future aM all easamentary / mamool righb
annexed thereto.

Date & Time of Sale: 08,08,2025 - 11.00 AM to 12.30 PM.
Date & Time of Inspection: - 14-07-2025 to 30-07-2025 - 10.00 AM to 01.00 PM.
Reserve Price: Rs.2,fo,0o0/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Ten Thousand Only).
Earnest Money Deposit Rs,21,000/- (Rupees Twenty One Thousand Only).

Equitas Small Finance Bank Limid
(Previou5ly known as Equitas Finance Limited)

4s Floor, Phaie ll, Spencer Ptaza, I!,0.769, Mount Road, Anna Salai, ctEnnaa, Tamil Nadu, lndja'500 m2
I +9144429S 5m0 | F:+9144 4299 5050 | coporateeequhas.in I wwwequitasbank.com lTollFree: 18001031222 lClNNo:t6519lIN1993PLco2s2ao

EI BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society.



5

6

2-

TERMS & CONDMONS:

1. The auction sale will be'On line E-Auction'SiCdin.jthrcugh website htrps://www.bankeauctions.com.

2. Intendang bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certiflcate and email address for details with
regard to digital signature please contact Cl India Pvt. Ltcl.. Plot No.68, 3'd Floor, Sector-44,
curgaon, Haryana, Pin - 122003; Conbct: Prablaran.t'1, Mobib +91-7418281709 (Support Mobile

Numbers +9172919At124125126), Enraii id: tn@cLir,dii.corn mailto:tamilnadu@auctiontiqer.net
& suomrt@bankeauctions.@m.

Prospective bidders may avail online training on e-auction from C1 India Pvt, Ltd., Plot No.68,
3'd F@r, Secbr- 44 Gurgffii, tbryaq Ph - 1221t03; (hd kabaleran.lvl, t4otih +91-7418281ru (Suppoft

l4dile Nunbers +9172919AL124(?5l26)t RrEil d: tn(-ac1ind6.aom mailto:& sromrt@banl€audbns.orn.

Bids shall be submitted through online prccedurc onlT in the prescribed format with relevant details-

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be deposired in favour of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd through
Electronic mode (RTGS/NEFD to credit of Account Nc 20OOOO8O7725 M/s.Equitas Small Finance
Bank Ltd, T.Nagar branch, Bhaggyam Galleria, N:w No.18, Bazulla Road, T.Nagar, Chennai - 600
017, IFSC Code: ESFB0001O01 before submiitinE the bids online on or before 2.00 PM on
07,08.2025 or by way of Demand Draft drawn in favor of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd
payable at chennai.

A copy of the bid form along with Online Transfer Details shall be handed over to the Authorized
Officer l,l/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd, No.769, IV Floor, Phase II, Spencer Plaza, Anna salai,
Chennai - 600 002. on or before 4.00 PM on 07.08.2025.

The bid price to be submitted shall be above the Reserve Price and bidders shall improve their further
offers in multiples of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only).

The successful bidder shall have to pay 25olo of the purchase amount (including Earnest Money
already paid) immediately on closure of the e-auction sale proceedings on the same day of the sale
in the same mode as stipulated in clause-6 abovc The balance of the purchase price shall have to be
paid within 15 days of acceptance & conflrmation of sale conveyed to them failing which Bank is at
liberty to forfeit the amount deposited by the su.cessful bidder.

10. The El'4D ofthe unsuccessful bidder will be returned \\ithin 3 working days from the closure ofthe
e-auction sale proceedings.

11. The sale is subject to confirmation by the Bank If the borrowers/co-borrowers/guarantor pay the
amount due to the bank in full before date of sale no sale will be conducted.

4

8

9

7

3. Bidders are advised to 90 through the website l![p5://www.bankeauctions.com for detailed Terms
and Conditions of Auction sale before submittinE their bids and taking part in the E-auction sale
proceed ings.



The property is sold in "as is where is U"r', uno?, is what is condition' "". -"HSl
UI -I-trJ5
6.qpj1as 

Slnall Einance Bank

should make discreet enqujries as regards any claim charges on the property of any authority besides
the Bank's charges and should satisfy themselves about the tide extent quality and quantity of the
property before submitting their bid No claim of whatsoever nature regarding the property put for
sale charges/encumbrances over the property or on any other matter etc., will be entertained after
submission of the online bid.

13. The undersigned has the absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or
adjoum/postpone/cancel the sale/modiry any terms and conditions of the sale without any prior
notice and assigning any reason.

14. The purchaser shall bear the stamp duties charges including those of sale certificates registration
charges all statutory dues payable to government taxes and rates and outgoings both existing and
future relating to the properties The sale certiflcate will be issued only in the name of the successful
bidder.

15. The intending purchasers can inspect the property from 14-07-2025 to 30-07-2025 10.00 AM to
01.00 PM For inspection of the properties contact Name: Baskardn-Mobile No.7598239524,
Manikandan K - Mobile No.9047220207. and Mr.Sabsh Mobile No.9940286237.

16. The sale is subje€t to the conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act Rules 2002 the conditions
menuoned above the sale confirmation \"Jill be issued as per rule 9(4) of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules 2002 amended w.e.f. 04.11.2016.

17. Neither the Bank nor the service provider will be responsible for the any network @nnectivity issue
system error and electricity problem occurs while submitting the online bids/participating in the
auction sale.

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWERSi CO.BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

Dear Madam / Sir,

Notice is hereby given b you to pay ttre sum as mentioned above before the date fixed for sale failing
which the property will be sold under SARFAESI Act 2002 You are also at liberty b participate in the sale

to be held on the terms and conditions thereof including deposit of earnest money or may bring suitable
buyers.

Authorized Omcer

l'4ls.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.,

Place
Date

: Chennai
: 03.07.2025

BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with ut you contribute towords o better society.

,,^:,Hff*mXTffiTili*Tffi,*, 41 15 9 G z
46 Ftoor pha.€ [, S!€n<er ptaza, No.7E9, Mount Road, Anna sat.i, Chennai. Tamit Nadu, India , 600 m2T: +9144 a299 50oo I l:+91/r4 42$ 5o5o | .orporat€G€quitarin I wwwequitasb.nk.@m lrol Fre€: 18& roj 12?2 lcrNNo:r.f5j91TN1993p.coz528o

t:



Io:$JHilt,ll?

r,r. ti y liqrr! r, i\ rn qi tEli rli

tt: rlk*:.EG=17.i
i.l:rl rr1 FF,.?! q(Tri,? gi llr Byii,n r"l

'Jrar'( ,i.rr *fr, indirlosi, qer,in)
,3ia1 1$Itt64Adtsr. rn* riliy !-:Jr''

(,

e)

To:P*i*IYr*?fli.3rE
Pll.{:$i*}l. hna;ilain?.lar S.
F.$: J,f.ASSrI.g-! H Hr l$ li
It:ogE,ffil7.o
ki:0,0{.!E:?l,9iki :1.?*.ht.laid;0,(t
{racl, cc m,indirpet,gei,i*r
.Sial l r0?i6686${Ierr risl *tav $tR}


